

WAUKESHA COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION, INC.

2417 SILVERNAIL ROAD, PEWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53072

(262) 544-5922

www.waukeshacountyfair.com

Aaron Schuett
President

Chrissy Gluege Executive Director

Wisconsin Association of Fairs Centennial Quilt Contest Instructions

Help us contribute to the 100-piece quilt the Wisconsin Association of Fairs is creating to celebrate their 100th Anniversary!



Contest Details:

- Sketch your design; must not exceed 7.5" x 7.5"
- Your quilt square <u>should</u> contain the words Waukesha County Fair and should be easy to embroider.
 - Contents on the quilt can vary, make sure that contents relate to Waukesha County Fair!
- Submit a sketched design of your quilt square concept!
 - Entries can be submitted through either this online form or can be dropped off at our Fair office with the paper form.

Please Note: <u>You</u> will be creating the final quilt square. Be familiar with and have access to the materials you will need (embroider/sewing machine, fabrics etc.) to bring your idea to life. We will provide the quilt square and further details to you once chosen.

Deadline for entries is **Monday**, **July 10th at 4pm**! The winning design concept will be announced during the 181st Fair, July 19-23, 2023. The winning submission will then pick up the quilt patch to SEE the design come reality!



Waukesha County Fair Centennial Quilt Contest

Name (First & Last):
Email:
Phone Number:
Mailing Address:
Do you have experience with quilting/sewing? YES: NO:
Describe your quilting/sewing experience:
Why do you enjoy the Waukesha County Fair?

Thank you for your participation! Be sure to attend the Waukesha County Fair July 19th-23rd 2023!